RESOLUTION NO. 1377

TITLE:

RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE APPLICATION FOR A
TITLE TWO CONSTRUCTION GRANT OF FEDERAL
FUNDS TO ASSIST IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF A
PUBLIC LIBRARY IN THE CITY OF ALBANY

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that application be made to the Oregon State Library Board for a Title Two Construction Grant of federal funds in the amount of \$200,000.00 to be used in the construction of a City of Albany Municipal Library.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Manager of the City of Albany furnish such information as is necessary for the application of a Title Two Construction Grant of federal funds including the furnishing of all data deemed necessary and the execution of all documents on behalf of the City of Albany and said City Manager is hereby designated as agent of the City of Albany for this purpose.

DATED this 9th day of February, 1972.

ATTEST

City Recorder